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JOHN DUNCAN FORDHAM,
Petitioner,
V.

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICE and
GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
I, Renee Goss, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 29th day of November, 2023, send out

from Omaha, NE 2 package(s) containing 3 copies of the PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled case.
All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

SEE ATTACHED
To be filed for:
JOHN B. LONG, ESQ. Of Counsel:
Counsel of Record TUCKER LONG, P.C.
P. O. Box 2426
THOMAS W. TUCKER, ESQ. 453 Greene Street (30901)
Attorneys for Petitioner Augusta, GA 30903

(706) 722-0771
(706) 722-7028 Fax
jlong@tuckerlong.com

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of November, 2023.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

State of Nebraska — General Notary /@"‘ZL
ANDREW COCKLE CZLAQLZL/
My Commission Expires /)MM’ /¢
April 9, 2026 Notary Public Affiant
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ATTORNEYS FOR GDAS:

Christopher Michael Carr, Esq.
Amy Patterson, Esq.

40 Capitol Square, SW
Atlanta, GA 30334-1300
404-657-0658
ccarr@law.ga.gov
apatterson@law.ga.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR GAIC:

Michael R. Pennington, Esq.
R. Thomas Warburton, Esq.
Scott Burnett Smith, Esq.
Zachary P. Martin, Esq.
Hunter Wade Pearce, Esq.
One Federal Place

1819 Fifth Avenue, North
Birmingham, AL 35203-2119
205-521-5000
mpennington@bradley.com
twarburton@bradley.com
ssmith@bradley.com
zmartin@bradley.com
hsmith@bradley.com



